The Analog Optical Isolator module is a single isolated current in / current out or
voltage in / voltage out channel of physical separation and electrical isolation for
establishing and maintaining the independance of Class 1E equipment from non
-Class 1E instrumentation circuits. Input-to-Output isolation has a steady-state isola-
tion capability of 2500 volts AC rms. This isolation will be maintained between
	 a) input to output signals
	 b) input to output power
	 c) output signal to input power
The devices are housed in non-combustible glass-filled polycarbonate cases with
connecting terminals sloped at 45o angles to facilitate stacking of units. Input and
Output terminals are easy access #10-32 studs.
All units are subjected to a burn-in test for a minimum of 100 hours at a temperature
of approximately 140oF under load.
 Ordering Information
E-MAX Analog Isolator
  Analog Optical Isolation Device
	 High Reliability
	 High Accuracy and Linearity
	 Simple Installation
	 Part Number	 Isolator Type	 Voltage Range	 Input	 Load Resistance	 Linearity & Accuracy
						      of Scale %
175D126-1	 Voltage	 0 -1 Vdc	 100 K	 100 K	 .50
175D126-2	 Voltage	 0-5 Vdc	 100 K	 100 K	 .50
175D126-3	 Voltage	 0-10 Vdc	 100 K	 100 K	 .50
175D126-4	 Voltage	 0-1 / 0-10 Vdc	 100 K 	 100 K	 .50
Power for Input/Output:	 120 Vac rms +15%	 60 Hz 1.7 W Maximum
	 Part Number	 Type	 Input / Output	 Input Resistance	 Load Resistor	 Accuracy
		  Current Range				    (Full Scale Span +%)
175D127-1	 Current	 -0.5 - +0.5	 1 K	 1 K	 .75
175D127-2	 Current	 0 - 1	 1 K	 1 K 	 .75
175D127-3	 Current	 0 - 5	 1 K	 1 K 	 .50
175D127-4	 Current	 4 - 20	 1 K	 1 K 	 .50
175D127-5	 Current	 0 - 50	 100 K	 100 K 	 .50
175D127-6	 Current	 -1 - +1	 1 K	 1 K 	 .75
175D127-8	 Current	 4 - 20	 100 K	 1 K 	 .50
Power for Input/Output:	 120 Vac rms +15%, 60 Hz 	 Input - 1.7 W Max.	 Output- 4.25 W Max.
Weight	 2.4 lbs
Terminal Connection	 10-32 studs to accommodate ring or spade lugs of #12 AWG wire
Input Signal Tolerance	 +10 %
Environmental Characteristics:
Operating Temperature	 30O To 140O Centigrade
Storage	 -20O to 65O Centigrade
Relative Humidity                  	 0 to 95% R.H. non-condensing
Surge Withstand Capability:	ANSI  C37.90.1 1999
Quality Certification:	IS O 9001:2000
E-MAX Instruments, Incorporated	 13 Inverness Way South	E nglewood, Colorado  80112	   303.799.6640	           www.e-maxinstruments.com
Analog Isolator  1-2406	 June 2009
 Ordering information
Dimensions	 all dimensions in inches